Senate Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation Committee Senate Budget Estimates, June 2011
Questions on Notice: AusAID

Question No 38
Senator Trood asked on notice in writing

a) Please list how many staff in each portfolio department and agency are eligible to receive payments under the Government’s Paid Parental Leave scheme?

b) Please list which portfolio department and agencies are providing its employees with payments under the Government’s paid parental leave scheme? Please list how many staff are in receipt of these payments.

Answer:

a) Any eligible employee of AusAlID.

b) AusAID provides its employees with payments under the Government Paid Parental leave Scheme. One employee is in receipt of this payment for financial year to 30 June 2011.

